9892 -adA|

<-966| ‘0Buleg /launed

ugoulD/l0ebnad  :aye

suononJsul Bumi




Couplingsclass: A50-X

Approved

,
e11 00-0277 .

M10 17 146 Nm

|Max. mass trailer : 1100 kg|

|Max. vertical load :70 kg|

M12 19 {79 Nm 71 Nm(self-locking)

Okm 1000km

© 268670/19-06-2006/1

Dispositivo di traino tipo: 2686
Per autoveicoli: Peugeot Partner /Citroén Berlingo; 1996->
Tipo funzionale:

Classe e tipo di attacco: A50-X
Omologazione: e11 00-0277
Valore D: 7,0 kN
Carico Verticale max. S: 70 kg

Larghezza rimorchiabile per Caravan e T.A.T.S.: 2,45m vedere CARTA di CIRCOLAZIONE VEICOLO (motrice) + 70 cm = ..arrotondare ai 5 cm
superiore (vedi D.M.28/05/85)

Massa rimorchiabile: vedi carta di circolazione dell’ autoveicolo

Per verificare I'idoneita del dispositivo di traino omologato a norma TxC

CEE 94/20, all’installazione sulla vettura su cui si intende procede- D= TG = 0,00981=7,0 kN

re al montaggio, compilare la seguente formula (se necessario *

decl elam rimorchiabile): dove: T= Massa Complessiva Max. della motrice (in kg)

C= Massa Rimorchiabile Max. della motrice (in kg)

DA COMPILARE PER IL COLLAUDO

DICHIARAZIONE DI CORRETTO MONTAGGIO: Ia sottoscritta Ditta dichiara di aver montato in maniera corretta ed in conformit alle prescri-
zioni sia del costruttore del veicolo che del costruttore del dispositivo stesso il seguente dispositivo di attacco meccanico:

TIMBRO e FIRMA

Si dichiara inoltre di aver informato I'utente del veicolo sul’USO e MANUTENZIONE del dispositivo stesso.

© 268670/19-06-2006/14



¢/900¢-90-61/0.989¢ ©@

53/02/b6 SOAIIAJIP YHM 99UBPI0II. Ul Palsa]

7900256

[16=12XSLO
| 21=19X220

y/ L —;
wwopy=1 gxof duis Bupoeq  xy Pl

ww g1="7 gIXgeo Jjeoeds  xp
WWG‘1G=T | IXG| @ Jaoeds Xy
ZLIN Jaysemurield  xg

OLIN Jeysemuield Xy

8IN Jaysemuield  xg

OLIN Jeysembunds  xg

gIN Jeysembuuds  xg

ZLIN Inu Bupo jles  xg

OLN INU X8

8IN Inu paads  xg

| 21=19X220
GOXZHN log  Xg
G6XOLA Yog  Xv

0EXOLN 1109 X¥ ‘ 1S=712¢XSIO

0EX8N HOg X2 GgXovXot

*SNVIIN ONIN3LSV4

€1/900¢-90-61/0,989¢ ©



MONTAGEHANDLEIDING:

1. Verwijder het reservewiel. Zaag in het midden aan de onderzijde van de
bumper een deel van 100 mm breed en 50 mm diep uit. Plaats op de
punten A twee kooimoeren aan het schutboard van de auto. Plaats de
dwarsbalk onder de auto tussen de achterbumper en het schutboard en
bevestig deze op de gaten A d.m.v. twee bouten M8x30 inclusief sluit-
en veerring handvast.

2. Verwijder op de punten E de bitumen uit de gaten. Plaats in de zijplaten
D op de punten E vier bouten M10x95 met achter de boutkop een sluit-
ring. Schuif over de draadeinden de afstandsbussen (822x12 L=12mm).
Plaats de zijplaten aan de binnenzijde van het chassis. Schuif over de
draadeinden de afstandsbussen (g15x11 L=51,5 mm) in het chassis en
de contraplaten (40x5 L=40 mm) er tegen aan. Bevestig deze overeen-
komstig schets d.m.v. vier moeren inclusief veerringen.

3. Bevestig de zijplaten aan de dwarsbalk op de gaten F d.m.v. vier bou-
ten M10x30 inclusief veerringen en moeren.

4. Plaats de kogelstang en bevestig deze d.m.v. twee bouten M12x65/21,2
inclusief sluitringen en zelfborgende moeren. Draai alle bouten vast vol-
gens de tabel en herplaats het reservewiel.

Attentie!! Indien de einddemper van uitlaat de trekhaak raakt, dient
men de achterste uitlaatklem los te draaien en de uitlaat zo ver moge-
lijk van de trekhaak te draaien. Zet de uitlaatklem weer vast.
Raadpleeg voor demontage en montage van voertuig onderdelen het
werkplaats handboek.
Raadpleeg voor montage en bevestigingsmiddelen de schets.
BELANGRIJK:

* Voor eventueel noodzakelijke aanpassing(en) “van het voertuig” dient

men de dealer te raadplegen.

* Indien op de bevestigingspunten een bitumen of anti-dreunlaag aanwe-
zig is, dient deze verwijderd te worden.

* Voor de max. toegestane massa, welke uw auto mag trekken, dient u uw
dealer te raadplegen.

* Bij het boren dient men er zorg voor te dragen, dat electriciteits-, rem- en
brandstofleidingen niet worden geraakt.

* Verwijder "indien aanwezig" de plastik dopjes uit de puntlasmoeren.

* Deze handleiding dient na montage bij de voertuigpapieren gevoegd te
worden

FITTING INSTRUCTIONS:

1. Remove the spare wheel. On the underside of the middle of the bum-
per, saw out a portion measuring 100mm wide and 50 mm deep. Place
two clage nuts at points A onto the car’s bulkhead, Place the cross
member under the car between the rear bumper and the bulkhead and
attach it finger tight at points A using two M8x30 nuts with flat and spring
washers.

2. Remove the bitumen from the holes at points E. In side panels D, at
points E, put four M10x95 bolts with a flat washer underneath the bolt
head. Slide the distance bushes (222x12 L=12mm) over the bolt ends.
Place the side panels on the inner sides of the chassis. Slide distance
bushes (g15x11 L=51.5mm) over the bolt ends into the chassis with the
side panels (40x5, L=40mm) against it. Fasten these according to the
sketch using four nuts and spring washers.

3. Attach the side panels to the cross member at holes F using four
M10x30 bolts with spring washers and nuts.

4. Attach the ball hitch with two M12x65/ 21.2 including flat washers and
self-locking nuts. Tighten all bolts to the torques listed in the table and
replace the spare wheel.

WARNING! If the end exhaust silencer touches the towbar, loosen the
rearmost exhaust clamp and turn the exhaust as far from the towbar as

© 268670/19-06-2006/3

© 268670/19-06-2006/12



¥/900¢-90-61/0.989¢ @

‘uaz

-1NYoS uoIsoLIoy uabab JoyooT auyogab pun usuisjius suedsiyog 9|V
‘usuuQEy uapiam iBIpeyosaq

uabunjie] suspuUBYIOA ||oNJUSAS Lop ‘auley gep ‘uajnid uaiyog wap JoA ,
"UBPJIOM JUIBJIUD [BLIBJBWIUYQIPIUY pun (Syoepn) Buniain

-JasuoyWnel|YoH ‘zinyosuapogiaiun gnuw usyoejebe|uy Jap yolaleg wi ,
‘usyaiz nz ajey nz Ja|pueH Jop

181 ,sBnaziye sap, (us)bunsseduy ayoljJepiopd [|BnuaAs (suld) Ind ,

*3SIIMNIH

‘uay

-31Z ajey nz 9zziys aIp [oRiwsbBunbisayag aip pun abejuop aip In4
‘uayaiz ajey nz yongpuey

-neIsHI9\\ sep uajieibnaziyeq uoa abejuoly pun abejuowsaq alp In4

‘usbnsejaq Jopaim swwapndsny
a1q ‘uayalpnzbam Buniyouloniabueyuy Jep UOA Ham 1sydlbow
yndsny Jep pun usyalpnzso| swwspndsny aisisiuly aip 1S ‘Uynieqg
Bunyyouionsabueyuy aip jdoyindsny asisiauly Jep S|led jjPuniyoy

‘ueBulique Jepaim peizjesi Sep pun uayaipise}
a|leqe Jep ul uageb-uy usp gewsab usqnesyos o)y "usbissejeq ulenniy
Jepuiayoisisqes pun uaqieyosbalielun yoljgelyosule usgnelyos
-2'L2/SOXZLIN 18MZ UOA 8yl Mw pun usbuuque obueisiebny aiq ‘¥

‘uebnsejeq Jebeluenp we uspe|dusiieg aip uienN\ pun usbuliispe
UolIgaIyOSUIS USGNEIYOS-0EX0 LI JBIA UOA SJjIH NW 4 UIBYOQT Usp log 'e

‘uabnsajeq uabuul
-18pa4 Yol|gal|yosule UIsnn|A JBIA UOA ajIH HW 8zzS Jap gewsab pun
uabajue (0t=" GX0t) usle|duaben) alp asalp ue ‘uagalyos ||Bisebiye
sep ul (Ww G'LG=T LIXGLO) Uss|NyzuelsIq 8Ip spuimen aIp Jad)
‘uebajue s||ja1sabiye sap ayesusuUl aIp Ue uape|dusyies aiQ “UsgeIyos
(ww g1=1 gixXgg @) uss|nyzuessiq aip apuImen aIp JagM uspuyaq
nz aqieyosbajielun eule 1agep Yois ey usjdoyuagnelyos usp Jejun

}1/900¢-90-61/0.989¢ @

"BUMQONOLEE YOUTTELHOWAHOT YOHOBKMHXDL O ©LHOLLINOX

a 0g.Lo0og0HAd 99MmBoO.LOBH q1nHedX LoAT’aLrd BHOIOH BBLHOW 80| | ,
‘Hoel XIGH

-Hadeandu € UHhI9LBE 8198000BNLOBLL (BOLOIBINM MHO ULrOd) a1uLel ,
"049h0idod Uheou 1 Muai YOHEOWAOL UMHUL

1 AHfogoduodiHalre 918TeE SH 1990Lh ‘NBL BE 81MTBLD UMHBLdago nd|| ,
‘BurmngowoLge edaumnty A 91mhArou a1eKon 19g

euanmdu olowaAdnonAg 00BN MOWMLOALOT OHAL'BWWMOHBIN O BUHBTeED) ,
‘qLmrerA Lakdawro ole ‘rendalen yoson

-Amoauniodu uum eWALMQ YOLD BOLEBWM BUHBLLBAHMAL XEHhOL 8 UrdoT ,
‘BUmMgowoLge wodawmir o Bod1eg01eg000U LoATaLrd ‘edld

-ado oloH1douoHedL MMNHADLOHOH BUHBHBWEN BoLoiAgad.Lou Murog

‘AUHVINNHE

*aNaX9

g alaueH 198 BUHavuadH xealoado u awelHow o oivnewdodHY
‘yoredel aoHnHLogked BT AaLoWogaoHAd H 9oaLnemedgo

‘BUrmoonolge yoweld’ saHaoHeLOA U OIMLBHO ou UMNHAdLOHK Bl

‘NMKee aLmuadHes oHledgo
N9LEeE "BHOIOH 0JOHAWMOHAQ 10 emauer OHXOW Hed AgAdL oiAHuOLxIag
qLAHI0.10 M 190AdL MOHLIOLXIGE WMKEE UMHUBAH 9LMQBLO0 OHKAH ‘HOIdH
niIaHdMOHAQ Loeagaiee euowxiqg duaLMMALL UIGHROHOH UKD jOUHBINUHEG

‘usBulique uagNeIYOS-GEX0 LN J8IA T uspjund uap 1eq g usne|dus)ies
usp U| ‘UBUIBUS UIBYOQT USp Sne uawnlig sep 3 uspund usp leg ‘g

‘uabnsajeq
I1Sajqey v ulayoQT usp ue Buuuspaq pun aqieyosbapisiun yolgelyos
-Ule UagNeIyYdS-0EX8IA 19MZ UOA B)jIH Hw pun usbulique zjy| wap Jayun
neiqziuds wep pun ebuelsgols Jassjuly usyosimz Jsbeiusnp usQg
‘uabunique sbBnaziyeq sep }alqziidg we ulepnwbyey aip v uspund
uap lag “usplauydssnelay |19 Usjell Ww 0 pun usliaig Ww Q0| usule
BN\ Jop ul 8bueISgOlS Jop alI8sIBluN Jap jny "UsuIsfiud pelziesi3 seq ||

‘ONNLIFTINVIOVLINONW EI

“Jegqmoy sy Bumy
Ja)Je SjUBWINOOP BJ0IYSA BY} Ul PasOjous aq 0} sey uononiisul Buniy siyl .
‘sinu Buipjem jods sy} woly sdeo onseld ay) (yussaid Ji) sanowsy ,
'saul||any Jo -exelq ‘-|eauiose ybnoayy |jup jou oq .
*8]21YyaA JnoA jo ainssaid youy
Ileq pue ybiam ||nd payesa]o} wnwixew a8y} 1o} Jajeap JNoA Jnsuo) ,
‘syuiod
Bumiy 8y} Jo eaJe 10BIU0D By} WOy [eusjew Bunensul 8y} aAoway ,
",8I01ydA 8y Jo,
(s)uswisnipe Aressaosu s|qissod 10} payNsuod aqg pinoys Jajesp ay] ,

‘uonesIUNWWOodSIW SIYy}
jJo }nsai e se Buisue siapew Aue 1oy Ayjigisuodsal ydasoe Jou op
|Jeuonjeusalu] yuug "uonajdwod o} Joud asueldasoe s awolsnd ayy
jJo Jaaulbua uonejjeisul ay} Aq pauieiqo aq ISNIN UOIIBWLIOJUOD

— Jadwing a8y} jo Buninod ayy jrejua ssasoad uonejjeisul siyl pjnoys ,

‘310N

‘Buime.p 99s ‘poyiaw Juawysene pue suonanisul bunyy 104
“jooqpuey as 8y} 9as ‘sued ajo1yan ayy Bumyy pue Buijjuewsip 104

‘dwiejo 1sneyxa ayy usybney -a|qissod

*0L08N BH OH1BAQO 008L/OH SOHOBLIBE 9LMER1O0U U ‘SNnLrgeL
9 UNIGHHBEBHA ‘UINBMHBKBHE 00 MMELO188.L000 g I9.L0Q 908 dLAHELRE
"UHUEB] BOBUIMEBALHOHOWED U I9QWBIT 8MHOOLL BASALOUOUM ‘g 1 2/SOXZ LI
90109 XA oiamowou O Amwew wodem O HOIOH 9LUEOHBLOL ‘{7

‘UHyel
n edegod 19gyem BAeqrouou ‘QEXQLIN 80Lr0Qg XxadidLen oidmowou
9 AoAdg AwoHhadauou H 4 yniodesalo A wvueHel 81980H09 dlMUBdHEE g

‘edagod_| vwegyem o o10ang
Hoel xadiaLeh mmowou ndu aHHAoMd BH OHeEBHA HEH XM divuadHeg
"(GX0pX0p) 19HMLOBLL BI9HdOUA 9LMEOHBLOA XMH BH U (WIN|G="]
‘LIXG ) uHrALa ailgHdouoed mooem g qimaelod Agaead eH ‘mMooem
9HOdOLD WMOHHBdLAHE BH I9HMLOBLL BI990H0Q 9LUMEOHBLOL “(WWZ|=T
‘21XgegH) vHrAla eiqHdoudoed diefeH Agaead eH "BLYOQ WOHEOLOJ
ee Aguem avaegol ‘GeXQLN BLrog adialeh @ I9HMLOBLL BI980H0Q
€ 911M8e108 J XeHhOL g 'J XeHhOL 8 uM1odedLo €M HOWALUG dLULRTL g

“efHoH
o oH xu gAHBLee ‘edegod] 19QMEM W 19QWEM BMHOOLL BAEALOLIOU
‘0EX8IN 80L1r0g XxASD oigmowou O y XBMLOdeglo g 019 divuadHeg
‘NOHLMIM WIgHLMMEE M Wodauweg WuHIee ATeW wauwmgowoLse
Pou 9Adg uIaHhedoUOU 9LMEOHBLOK 'BEOEAH 1O MHWEL 9LMEBRLOO|]
‘B/MQOWOLEE HOLMIM BEOEAH 1O MHWEL SIGHWMMKEE 98T Yy XEBHhoL
g 9LULOBINO[] "UOHMOALY WN QG M YoHMdMm Wi Q0| wodaweed qLoen
AEVHO aHMTadad g edaLINeg €M 9LULMLIGg "0DBLIOH SOHOBLIEE ALULETL *|

'VVLHOWN BU'T 09107090HAd

‘nnAba rearelijded 1wieldab e ynzzu3) 101eINWIN ZEB UBIN S9|BI8ZS|8} VY ,
‘1eydes BeAueiw e ynjos

8| YnAbBan ‘yunzoyee; [exeAue neuzbol |essaizsabayiuod usqiAuuswy ,
"1oyaya19zan-belAuewazn

Ze s9 -9} e ‘sowopia)d ze ynljniay|e Aboy ‘eue yunljaAbn ueios seind ,
‘[pUNUIDPEYSBIRY Hun(pozoxsle

[DI9xeUswW Jays) nepebusbew oleyieluoA uesiewixew [eye iwiel v



* Entfernen Sie "falls vorhanden", die Plastikkappen von den Punkt-
schweifBmuttern.

* Fur das héchstzulassige Zuggewicht und der erlaubte Kugeldruck lhres
Fahrzeugs ist lnrHandler zu befragen.

* Die Quetschmuttern missen nach einem spateren I16sen der Muttern
gegen neue ausgetauscht werden, da ansonsten die Sicherungswirkung
nicht mehr garantiert ist!

Iﬂ INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE :

1. Déposer la roue de secours. Scier au milieu de la face inférieure du
pare-chocs un morceau de 100 mm de large et 50 mm de profondeur.
Positionner, a I'emplacement des points A, deux écrous-cage sur le
panneau de cloison du véhicule. Positionner la poutre transversale sous
le véhicule entre le pare-chocs arriére et le panneau de cloison et la
fixer a 'emplacement des trous A a I'aide de deux boulons M8x30, rond-
elles grower et de blocage incluses.

2. Retirer le bitume des trous a I'emplacement des points E. Positionner
dans les plaques latérales D, a 'emplacement des points E, quatre bou-
lons M10x95 en mettant une rondelle de blocage derriere la téte du bou-
lon. Faire glisser les entretoises (922x12 L=12mm) par-dessus les
embouts filetés. Positionner des plaques latérales a l'intérieur du chas-
sis. Faire glisser les entretoises (215x11 L=51,5mm) par-dessus les
embouts filetés dans le chassis et les contre-plaques (40x5 L=40mm)
contre. Les fixer conformément au croquis a I'aide de quatre écrous,
rondelles grower incluses.

3. Fixer les plaques latérales a la poutre transversale a 'emplacement des
trous F a I'aide de quatre boulons M10x30, rondelles grower et écrous
inclus.

4. Positionner la barre a rotule et la fixer a I'aide de deux boulons
M12x65/21,2, y compris les rondelles de blocage et les écrous autoblo-
quants. Serrer tous les boulons conformément au tableau et remettre en
place la roue de secours.

vaci desky (40x40x5). Upevnéte tyto desky podle vykresu ¢tyfmi matice-
mi s pruznymi podlozkami.

3. Upevnéte postranni desky na pficnik v dirach F &tyfmi Srouby M10x30 s
pruznymi podlozkami a maticemi.

4. Umistéte kulovou hlavici s dvéma M12x65/21.2 véetné plochych pod-
loZzek a pojistnymi maticemi. Utahnéte vdechny Srouby do utahovaciho
momentu uvedeného v tabulce a viozte zpét rezervni kolo.

Pozor!! Kdyz se konce tlumic¢e vyfuku dotyka tazny hak, musi se svor-
ka , ktera je nejvice vzadu, vyfuku povolit a vyfuk oto€it co nejdale od
tazného haku. Potom se vyfuk zase upevni.

Pfied demontali a montali dasti vozidla konzultujte montaini pfiirua-
ku.

Montalini pokyny a metoda pfiipevniini dle naartu.

DULEZITE

* Pokud je potfeba provést na voze Upravy, obratte se na svého prodejce.
* Pokud je misto montaze opatfeno asfaltovym natérem nebo vrstvou
natéru snizujici hluk, odstrarite je.

* Pro informaci o maximalnim nakladu povoleném k tazeni se obratte na
svého prodejce.

* PFi vrtani dbejte zvySené pozornosti, zejména co se tyce elek-
trickych, brzdovych a palivovych kontaktt.

* Pokud jsou na maticich bodového svarovani plastova vicka, odstrarite
je.

* Po montazi uschovejte tento manual k ostatnim dokladdim vozidla.

Iﬂ SZERELESI UTMUTATO:

1. Vegye ki a potkereket. Az itk6z6 kdzepének alsé részén, flrészeljen ki
egy 100 mm széles és 50 mm mély darabot. Tegyen két kosar csavarjait
az auto tlzfalanak ,,A” jel pontjaira. Helyezze a keresztmerevitét az autd

Attention !! Si le silencieux d’échappement touche I'attache-remorque,
desserrer la bride d’échappement postérieure et tourner I’échappement
le plus loin possible de I'attache-remorque. Resserrer la bride.

Pour le montage et le démontage des piéces du véhicule, consulter
la notice du fabricant.
Consulter le croquis pour voir le montage et les moyens de fixation.

REMARQUE:

* Pour une/des adaptations indispensables sur le véhicule, veuillez con-
sulter le concessionnaire.

* Enlever la couche de bitume ou d'anti-tremblement qui recouvre éven-
tuellement les points de fixation.

* Pour connaitre le poids de traction maximum et le poids en fleche sur la
rotule autorisée du véhicule, veuillez consulter votre concessionnaire.

* Veiller en percant a ne pas endommager les conduites de électrique, de
frein et de carburant.

* Retirer "si présents" les embouts en plastique des écrous de soudure
par point.

* Cette notice de montage doit étre conervée a bord du véhicule apres
montage de I'attelage.

IE MONTERINGSANVISNING:

1. Ta bort reservhjulet. Saga ut en del pa 100 mm bred och 50 mm djup ur
mitten av stotfangarens undersida. Placera tva burmuttrar pa fordonets
skiljevagg pa punkterna A. Placera tvarbalken under fordonet mellan
stotfangaren bak och skiljevaggen och fast den vid halen A med tva
skruvar M8x30 inklusive plan- och fjaderbrickor.

2. Ta bort bituminet ur halen pa punkterna E. Pa punkterna E i sidoplatar-
na D placeras fyra skruvar M10x95 med planbrickor bakom skruvhuvu-
dena. Skjut distanshylsorna (922x12 L=12mm) Over gangandarna.
Placera sidoplatarna pa chassits insida. Skjut distanshylsorna (g15x11

© 268670/19-06-2006/5

alatt a hatso I6kharit6 és a tlzfal kézé, és kézzel meghuzva régzitse az
~A” pontoknal két darab M8x30 anyaval, lapos és rugds alatétekkel.

2. Téavolitsa el a E pontok helyén a lyukakbdl a bitument. Helyezzen a D
oldals6 lemezeken a E pontok helyére négy darab M10x95 méretl
csapszeget és a csavarfej mdgé egy zarogyurut. A vezetékek végére
tolja fel a tavtartodobozokat (atméré 22x12 L=12mm). Helyezze az
oldallemezeket az alvaz belsé oldalara. A vezetékek végeére tolja fel a
tavtartodobozokat (atméré15x11 L=51mm) az alvazba és ezekre az
illesztélemezeket (40x40x5). A felerésitést végezze el az 4bra szerint
négy anyacsavarral és a rugosgyuruikkel.

3. Erlsitse fel az oldallemezeket a keresztrudra a F lyukak helyén négy
M10x30 méretl csapszeggel, rugdsgydrikkel és anyacsavarokkal.

4. Szerelje fel a vonéhorgot a ,B” jelli derékszogu tartdkonzolok kozé két
darab M12x65/21.2 csavarral, lapos alatétekkel és 6nzar6é anyakkal.
Huzza meg az 6sszes csavart a téblazatban felsorolt nyomatékokkal,
majd tegye vissza a potkereket.

Figyelem! Ha a kipufogd végtompitdja hozzaérne a vonéhoroghoz, ugy
le kell csavarni az utolsé kipufogobilincset és a kipufogét a vonoho-
rogtol a lehetd legtavolabbi helyre kell csavarni. Erésitse vissza a kipuf-
ogobilincset.

A szétszerelés és a jarm( alkatrészek Osszeillesztése érdekében, lasd a
munkahelyi kézikdnyvet.

Az dsszeillesztési utasitas és a csatlakozasi eljarés érdekében, lasd a raj-
zot.

FONTOS

* Amennyiben a gépkocsin modositasra van sziikség, kérjunk felvilag-
ositast kereskedCEnktCEl.

* Amennyiben a csatlakozasi pontok bitumennel, vagy zajcsokkentCE any-
aggal van bevonva, ezeket tavolitsuk el.

© 268670/19-06-2006/10



9/900¢-90-61/0.989¢ @

yenpeel} ajewisyew usp wo JabuiusA|do 1oy} Jojpueylo} seiaq Peiuoy ,
‘udjiq pow

ue 18661 19¥yjeel1 Joay Japals ap saulal) [exys uabulpueysgsubonlapun ,
‘10[010103 Bd (19)BUlipuce

apanaenjed a||anjuaAs paw aS|apuIgIo} | USIS|PUBYIO) PBIUOY ,

DAEIE:]

‘uasiis Ja|plwsbejuow Ho abejuow Joy uojpey
‘uaBboqpueyspe|
-dsplogJie 10lo1210% |1} 99p je abejuow Ho Buusiuowsp Joj ioipey

‘uswi
-wasbulupeispn uabl pueeds -16NW wos usaboiyyeeil eiy MeeA 1bue|
es soloup [eys usbulupeispn Bo seusg| swwapsbulupeispn a)siebeq
uap [exs ‘usbouyeel) Jalol apodpA| eisiabeq susbulupeispn SINH TGN

‘uabl spe|d ed 19|nlysntasai 1ees Bo usjjage)
ab|oyl 8)0q 8|l puseds axpLIEW apusse|ds Bo Jaapisueld Alsnpjul
2°12/S9XZLIN 8}0og 0} paw auusp Jayuow Bo usbueiss|bny Buuquy

JoxpjLiew Bo JeApsiepall Aisnul 0gX0 LN
8)joq aliy paw o aulg|ny pan usbuenleen} ed sulepe|depis JBJUO ‘€

“JOAISIBPAl} AISNUI JoXLISW
a1} paw ja1a.18N||l WOS SSIP JBJUO "edudAo (WwQy="T GX0p) aulepeld
-puaeds Bunque 6o 1esisseyo | suapuinab JaAo uay (WWG‘ |1G=T | |XG|9)
aUJBIBISPUEB)SIE qNYS “18SISSeyD Je uapisiapul ed asutepe|dapls Bulquy
"auspuUINeD JA0 UBY (WWZ =T Z|1XZ20) duialaiSpuelsie qnys “J aula)
-yund pan q ausepe|dapis | 1oparoyyoq Beq aapsueld us paw GeX0 LN
o)jog ady Buuquy ‘3 euwepjund peA auig|ny | }ebejuswniq uield g

“JOA
-siepaly 6o -uejd AISNPUI OEXSIN 810 O} PaW Y/ duId|INY PaA Jjonuew
auuap Jayow BHo uspejdwieeys Ho Jebuejoy sisabeq usp wajsw 18[
-010103 Jopun usbueieen) Buliquy -epejduwiees sieleleioy ed "auleu

6/900¢-90-61/0.989¢ @

-0jsifod 0} eu B nwies A (Ww L G=T | 1XG @) A4ZNnouy| JUQUB)SIP NYIABZ 08Uy
sa)d a1guyeleN "(ISeS) nwiel nuesls JUIUA BU Nysap juuesisod a1gisiwn
(Wwgl=1 Gxgee) Aznosy juueisip niaez osuoy seid elpuyeieN
‘ngnoig noAely pod waxznonj wojusgl s Gex0 LN Agnoss 1A 3 npoq
op @ mysep Juuelisod BU 819)SIWN T YOBpOd A JOp Z uswniiq aluenspO g

‘lweyzojpod 1wAuznid e iwhyoold
S QEX8IN 2rew noAp joowod y wnpoq ¥ auaad [a eypunadyd e nyzeds)d
B Yjuzeleu jupez [zew ojne pod yjugud 81zo|\ "9d9zeds)d Bu y wnpoq ¥
90[1BW 9A0WRI DAP 31R1SIWN “ANgnojy wiw G & AxlS Ww 00 | Yyoaigwzol
0 1SBQ 912UZ}JPo NYJUZeJeu NPaJIS 11SeY IUPOds S 0|0y JuAISZal a1dWIlAA * |

{IZ¥LNOW M ANAMOd

‘essuey uaplaloded UaINGXSOY BOANSBU

-ole essapyA eaenaif|ies usayel uas)ynuuase uo 198lyosnuuase BWeN
“1osynfonsinonw usplasepnwisnesyyaisid ¢, essews|o Ieyiw, ‘elsiod ,
‘essue) ualojyolaureoyjod ey -niel -oyyes

ulIS)N}a) S0y eInpnol 13 B)1S ‘BHIS BARIHPYS|ONY UO BSSSENEIOd ,
“eyelfiw

-ua9||el BAB}91SNPal} UO BISNHWIONNSIBWWIUS BNIj[eS BEWEBIOA Uoiny ,
"BAB)

-191810d UO S ‘SOLIBY0ISBURULIER) 1B} -IWN}C UO BSSIPYONSANUUIY BN
‘elelAAwuss|el eoAnaU BABNASAY UO B]SISHNIN||OA0S/BISOSHNIN||OA0S
e)sosi||joad e} Bisas|||opyew BlSEAdNSOY ,eoANauoly,, ,

lyYINHYL

‘soand sy “9@alyoAnuuiy el -snuuasy
eliisey &4
-191Aey ejeyiedoA} ‘sy ealyosnuuase el -sjweyind uaiso uoanauoly

‘ueg||eyied see} unsund
uayindoxed ejuully "BISNYNOXOIOA SENEY UBWWISI|OPYBW BABNSLIIY
indoxed el 11 eAepalian uo uisund usurewwiye} usyindoxed ‘eny
-N0X0laA Belaysoy eed uswnuswieAusuee uayindoyed sor jjeewonH

-lewing o} y aulapjund pan Buuquy ‘pn apghp ww g Ho eppaigq ww
001 &d |op ue episiepun susaiebuejoy ed 1piw ABS ‘19|nfysAlasal uial] |

‘ONIN@3IrIASONIHILNON
|

‘Juswnyop ebLIAQ sud|iq suew

-wes||i} uabujusiauesBbunsyuow eidoe(d ‘Jelajuow Je 1ebelp Je Jey3
“eu

-leapnwsioaspiund uelj - Suuly BSSap Wo - ueyoofise|d ews ap eusbelay ,
‘sepeys ajul eu

-Jebujupajajsuelq Bo -swoiq -ysuUPd[e Ne ||} S uew |eys Buiuiog pIA ,
oAl

-HN3 BUE|l} YOO PHIABEIP “Xew SUOPIO} WP 10} Bieljesiguale ulp epejuoy ,
‘seusBe|ae enop

|1eys JoiApjejuoy pia Jabe| apuedwepiols Jajje -uswnig J8 suuly }op wQ ,

‘SeJaljipow 10q }||oNjUSAS 18UOPIO) WO USIe(|BSIQuale BIBIUOY ,

:sdo

‘lerdlewsbupBlUOW Y20 BunidjuOW 1Q) USSSIYS 85
“Jejop
sjauop.o} Ae Buriauow Yoo BudlUOWP 10} UBNOGPURYSPEISHIOA S

“ewiwe|y sjoiQisebAae se} Joje Jes "uasotyBelp uely
161jfow wos 16ue| BS SEPLIA }910ISEBAR YOO SESSO| BLUWEY B)SIeXE(] S}ol
-Qisebne ejsew ‘usyoiyBelp Joipin aredweppue sjaiQisebae wQ TSA0

18|nfyAlasal Bxeq||l Nes Yoo usjiegel 161jus Jeipnw Yoo
Jeantys ebjjwes Beipjuswo) Jenw apuese|afels yoo Joxouqueld aAis
-NUL 27 L2/SOXE LIN JBANINS BA} POl BSSSP ISB) Yoo uabuelsiny eladeld v

“JeJINwW Yoo JoxoLglapel) aaisnpul
0EXOLIN JeAnuys elA} paw 4 usfey pIA uayeqlea} pia seise; eulere|dopis €

‘uabuiuyl 161jua 10y
-oligquepel} aAISNpUl Jesinw eIA) paw BSSOp 1Se4 “Wap 0w (WWopy="
GX0Of) BUJOMOLQIOW YO0 JISSBYOD | Ul eulepuebueb JoAQ (Wwg | G=

‘uag|exied uisiexe) sebualeren ele| el jsasieynw
uoxnIne) JyNd 1IEN BISUIY “ILONNW JEANJIYN|OS) Bf JERXULINYINS UaiN|
ueeynw e|nInd 2'12/S9XZ LN BlISPYEY 8S BHUUIY Bl s)Ie|0jeARINNY BISSY

‘Jennw el yeexuasisnol uapin| uee
inw e|nd 0EX0 LN Bllefieu 4 uiies uipjiedsielnsiod 1AasInAls exuuly '€

‘Jeeyual
-1snol uapyn| ueeynw e|uenNW ejjeljou nsesieynw uasyouid au ejuuly
"uslseA BHIU (SXObX0Y) MAnejeisne} ef ueelsne 1A (Ww 1G="11X5|0)
ualAnNnieuleBA JeesuallleA BuuQAl 9j@jondesis ueisnje Ao
-INAIS BlOSY A (WW gL=Tg1Xg2gQ2) UdIANNIeUIeBA JeBeYuUdll[eA BUUQA]
‘asyee} ueuuey upind a9jn} sebuainyins epe ‘uaus emynd GEXOLIN
ellou 3 uyoy g UIYIAASINAIS BI9SY “J EISIPYOY BISLIN JWNN] elsiod ‘g

‘Jeesualisnol ef -nyns
uapin| ueeynw e|Hnd OEXSIN BlIOPYRY Y UIBjie) 1SeUAQ| oS exuuy el ul
-IleA uljjadejull ef uunssndesie) ajje uoine pyjledsienyiod elesy 'y uliyoy
uiadelull uoine JJSRNWO|S)0Y ISYEY BlOSY 'BSO BAAS Ww QG el BaAg)
ww Q0 ElleAsey uesoele uunysnd I eeyes ‘sebuaielen eisiod L

:133rHOSNNN3SY EI

‘eluemodifzn oba|
sanjo A 1eo zezid nqosAm obazseu 9 soumesds | 9 SOUPOMEZSIU ‘OMISUSZ
-o91dzaq nmisued alnjuesemb uezeysm yoAkzszAmod op dis sluemosoisez

‘lauzoAisoubelp ifoels m gemodisalarez Azolumoloy MeH -
‘niu
-emosews [of wAuteinbai 0 gepiwed zeio ‘10 $01sAzo m3|ny gemAwAzin -
*0109|dwoy M Bu0ZoJeISOP dmoyunledb Agnis zeio IBINeU JEMOSOIS -
"MopJyeu yoAu
-emedsAzid yoepund m pydejsez emoynse|d sujeniuame elAm AzofeN -
‘elzoi0y pazid 9Azosidzaqez [ezoiuienie| o mod pAgn anisAzsp -
‘amomijed Ap



og det tilladte kugletryk.
* Veer forsigtig ikke at bore i ledninger-,bremse elller benzinslange
* Fjern plasticpropperne "om de findes" fra de punktsvejsede me¢trikker.

* DENNE MONTERINGSVEJLEDNING SKAL MEDBRINGES VED SYN.

IEI INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE:

1. Retirar la rueda de repuesto. Serrar y sacar del centro del lado inferior
del parachoques una parte de 100 mm de ancho y 50 mm de profundi-
dad. Colocar a la altura de los puntos A dos tuercas de prisioneras en
el tabique de proteccion del coche. Colocar el travesafio debajo del
coche entre el parachoques trasero y el tabique de proteccion y fijarlo a
la altura de los orificios A por medio de dos tornillos M8x30 inclusive
arandela plana y grover, sin apretar del todo.

2. Retirar a la altura de los puntos E el betun de los orificios. Colocar en
las placas laterales D, a la altura de los puntos E, cuatro tornillos
M10x95 con una arandela plana detras de la cabeza. Encajar sobre las
roscas los tubos distanciadores (822x12 L=12mm). Colocar las placas
laterales en el interior del chasis. Encajar sobre las roscas los tubos dis-
tanciadores (215x11 L=51,5mm) en el chasis y contra los mismos las
contraplacas (40x5 L=40mm). Fijar éstas, de acuerdo con el croquis,
por medio de cuatro tuercas inclusive arandelas grover.

3. Fijar las placas laterales en el travesafo a la altura de los orificios F por
medio de cuatro tornillos M10x30 inclusive arandelas grover y tuercas.

4. Colocar la bola y fijarla por medio de dos tornillos M12x65/21.2 inclusi-
ve arandelas planas y tuercas de se-guridad. Apretar todos los tornillos
segun los puntos indicados en la tabla y volver a colocar la rueda de
repuesto.

jAtencion! Si el amortiguador final del tubo de escape toca el gancho
de remolque, es preciso aflojar la abrazadera final del tubo de escape y
apartar éste, girandolo, lo més lejos posible del gancho de remolque.

re (40x40x5) contro di esse. Fissare le contropiastre mediante quattro
dadi, completi di rondelle elastiche, come indicato nel disegno.

3. Fissare le piastre laterali alla traversa inserendo quattro bulloni M10x30,
completi di rondelle elastiche e dadi, nei fori F.

4. Porre il raccordo sferico e fissarlo con due bulloni M12x65/21,2 comp-
rensivi di rondelle piane e dadi autobloccanti. Serrare tutti i bulloni
secondo la tabella e riposizionare la ruota di scorta.

Attenzione!! Se il silenziatore esterno del tubo di scarico tocca il gancio
traino, svitare il dispositivo di fissaggio piu esterno del tubo di scarico ed
allontanare quest’ultimo il piu possibile dal gancio traino. Ribloccare il
dispositivo di fissaggio.

Per lo smontaggio ed il montaggio dei componenti del veicolo con-
sultare il manuale tecnico dell’officina.
Consultare il disegno per il montaggio ed i dispositivi di fissaggio.

N.B.:

* Per eventuali necessari adattamenti "del veicolo" si consiglia di consul-
tare il fornitore.

* Rimuovere lo strato di materiale isolante dai punti d'attacco.

* Per il peso complessivo trainabile della Vostra vettura, consultate il
Vostro rivenditore autorizzato.

* Praticando i fori, prestare attenzione a non danneggiare i cavi elettrici, i
cavi del freno e i condotti del carburante.

* Rimuovere, se presenti, i coperchietti in plastica dai dadi di saldatura per
punto.

* Questa istruzione di montaggio deve essere allegata ai documenti del
veicolo dopo l'installazione del gancio.

INSTRUKCJA MONTAZOWA:

1. Zdja¢ koto zapasowe. Wypitowaé w srodkowej czesci od spodu zder-

Volver a apretar la abrazadera del tubo de escape.

Consultar para el desmontaje y montaje de piezas del vehiculo el ma-
nual de instalacion de taller.
Consultar el croquis para el montaje y medios de fijacion.

N.B.:

* Para (una) eventual(es) adaptacién(es) 'del vehiculo' consultese al
concesionario.

* Si en los puntos de fijacion hay una capa de betin o anti-choque hay
que quitarla.

* Consulte a su concesionario para el peso maximo de traccion y la pre-
sién de la bola admitida de su vehiculo.

* No agujerear cable de eléctrico, tubos de freno o gasolina"

* Retirar, si presentes, los capuchones de plastico de las tuercas de sol-
dadura por punto.

* Guarde estas instucciones junto a la documentacion del veiculo des-

pués del montaje del enganche.

Iﬂ ISTRUZIONI PER IL MONTAGGIO.

1. Rimuovere la ruota di scorta. Segare via dalla parte centrale inferiore
del paraurti un pezzo largo 100 mm e profondo 50 mm. Applicare i due
dadi a gabbia. alla parte anteriore del vano motore del veicolo in corri-
spondenza dei punti A. Porre la traversa sotto il veicolo, tra il paraurti
posteriore e la parte posteriore del vano motore e fissarla con due bul-
loni M8x30 in corrispondenza dei fori A, inserendo anche le rondelle
piane e a molla.

2. Rimuovere il bitume dai fori in corrispondenza dei punti E. Inserire quat-
tro bulloni M10x95, con una rondella dietro a ciascuna testa, nelle piast-
re laterali D, in corrispondenza dei punti E. Inserire le bussole distan-
ziatrici (922x12 L=12 mm) sulle estremita filettate. Posizionare le piast-
re laterali all'interno del telaio. Inserire le bussole distanziatrici (g15x11
L=51 mm) sulle estremita filettate nel telaio, ed applicare le contropiast-

© 268670/19-06-2006/7

zaka odcinek szerokosci 100 mm i 50 mm w gtgb. Na Scianie tylniej
pojazdu zatozy¢ dwie nakretki klatkowe M 8. Belke poprzeczng
przytozy¢ od spodu i w punktach A poprzez podktadki ptaskie i sprezy-
nowe skreci¢ srubami M8x30.

2. W punktach E zdja¢ mase bitumiczng. Przytozy¢ elementy D w punk-
tach E i umiesci¢ pod spodem cztery sruby M10x95 wraz z podktadka-
mi ptaskimi. Wsuna¢ tulejki dystansowe (N22x12 L=12mm) na korice
$rub. Przytozy¢ elementy od wewnetrznej strony w podwoziu. Wsunagé
tuleje dystansowe (N15x11 L=51.5mm) poprzez $ruby do podwozia
wraz z podktadkami kwadratowymi (40x5, L=40mm). Przymocowac¢ je
zgodnie ze schematem uzywajac cztery nakretki oraz podktadki
sprezynowe.

3. W punktach F wykorzysta¢ $ruby M10x30, a nastepnie skreci¢ catg
konstrukcje.

4. Zamocowa¢ kulg hak przy uzyciu dwéch $rub M12x65/21.2 wraz z
podktadkami ptaskimi oraz nakretkami samozabezpieczajacymi sie.
Wszystkie sruby i nakretki nalezy dokreci¢ z odpowiednim momentem
okreslonym w ponizszej tabeli. Zamontowa¢ ponownie koto zapasowe.

Uwaga!! Jezli tt umik koncowy rury wydechowej bedzie dotykat hak
holowniczy, nalezy poluzowa¢ ostatnie zawieszenie rury wydechowe;j i
odsung¢ rurewydechowa jak najdalej od haka holowniczego. Ponownie
zacisng¢ zacisk rury wydechowe;j.

Co do monta“u i montowania cz’Eci pojazdu zapoznag si” z podr”cznikiem
warsztatowym.
Co do monta“u i Erodkéw monta“owych zapoznag¢ si” ze schematem.

Wskazowki:

- Po przejechaniu 1000 km dokreci¢ wszystkie elementy skrecane.
- Podczas ewentualnych odwiertéw upewnié¢ sieczy w pobliai nie znajduja
sieprzewody instalacji elektrycznej, przewody hydrauliczne lub przewo-

© 268670/19-06-2006/8




 
 
    
   HistoryItem_V1
   SimpleBooklet
        
     Create a new document
     Order: single binding (saddle stitch)
     Sheet size: scale to A4 (297 x 210 mm)
     Front and back: backs interleaved, upside-down
     Align: centre each page in its half of sheet
      

        
     0
     CentrePages
     InlineInvert
     10.0000
     20.0000
     0
     Corners
     0.3000
     None
     1
     0.0000
     1
     1
     0
            
       D:20170412105841
       1190.5512
       a3
       Blank
       841.8898
          

     Wide
     16
     Single
     184
     430
    
     0
     A4Wide
            
       CurrentAVDoc
          

     1
      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposing2
     Quite Imposing 2.9b
     Quite Imposing 2
     1
      

   1
  

 HistoryList_V1
 qi2base





